INTHE UNITED STATESBANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
LYNCHBURG DIVISION

MORNING AFTERNOON
START: ____ START: ___

END: END:

TRIAL: HRS OFFICIAL PROC: HRS

CHARLOTTESVILLE DOCKET - OCTOBER 18, 2004

TIME SET CASE NO. TYPE OF PROCEEDING/NAME OF DEBTOR(S) ATTY. TRUSTEE

9:30 CONT’D PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE -
COMPLAINT TO DETERMINE
VALIDITY, PRIORITY OR EXTENT
OF A LIEN - CHAPTER 7CASE

04-01767 ThomasA. Lane, Sr. Slayton Calahan
kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkkkkkkk*kx
04-00063A ThomasA. Lane, Sr. Slayton
V.
PRA I1, Inc.
9:30 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’'S

MOTIONSTO DISMISS- CHAPTER 13 CASES

04-02809 Joseph J. Carrubba Bowman Beskin

04-02649 Jonathan Danidl James Barlow Beskin
Samantha Elaine James
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9:30 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS, TRUSTEE'S
MOTIONSTO DISMISS- CHAPTER 13 CASES
04-02902 Janice Darlene Pike Stevens Beskin
Thomas Lee Pike
04-02928 Paul Richard Lester Ricketts  Beskin
Rosa Belle Lester
04-02930 Wildon G. Barker Ragland Beskin
Betty Lee Barker
04-02606 Clarence M. Walker Andrews  Beskin
04-02672 Raymond Jackson Zervas Beskin
Christine Jackson
(Objection to Confirmation:
Credit Based Asset Servicing, dkt #22) Sasser
(Amended plan filed)
04-02882 Harold Eugene Willis, Jr. Adams Beskin

TinaMarie Willis
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9:30 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S
MOTIONSTO DISMISS- CHAPTER 13 CASES

04-02856 Chad Trevor Painting Adams Beskin
Elizabeth Marie Painting

04-02869 Herbert R. Dudley, Jr. Johnson  Beskin
Jaynee M. Dudley
04-02870 Carroll W. Strother Johnson Bein

Laura B. Strother

9:30 TRUSTEE’'SMOTIONSTO DISMISS - CH. 13 CASES
03-04098 James K. Ddlton Peterson  Beskin
Alice C. Ddlton
03-02947 Tomeko L. Dibble Peterson  Beskin

02-04673 Lucy Wallace Litlle Beskin



CHARLOTTESVILLE DOCKET OCTOBER 18, 2004 PAGE 4
9:30 TRUSTEE'SMOTIONSTO DISMISS-CH. 13CASES
99-03087 Edward J. Mortell Johnson Beskin
00-00910 Carrie A. Johnson Cox Beskin
04-03180 Frederick Lanier Cox Beskin
Barbara Lanier
04-03071 David Carlton Fifer Y ancey Beskin
03-01519 Kenneth Wayne Turner Stevens Conndly
9:30 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE'S
MOTIONSTO DISMISS, MOTION TO LIFT
STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE
04-02649 Jonathan Daniel James Barlow Beskin
Samantha Elaine James
*khkkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkkhhkkkxkk
M-16 Ford Motor Credit Company O Donnell
V.
Jonathan D. James Barlow

Samantha Elaine James
Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee



(Answer filed by debtors, dkt #22)
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9:30

02-04432
9:30
03-03847
03-03568
03-00719
9:30
01-04236

TRUSTEE’'SMOTION TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; CONT'D MOTION BY DEBTORS
TO MODIFY PLAN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Terry Dwaine West Stevens
Joan Boeklen West

MOTIONSTO AMEND/MODIFY PLANS- CH. 13 CASES

Alex M. Nowell Stevens
Bruce Carson Campbell Slayton
Robert H. Mitchell, Jr. Little
Judy B. Mitchell

MOTION TO INCUR DEBT - CH. 13 CASE

Sherry D. Lewis Little
(To purchase and finance automabile)

Connelly

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin
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9:30
02-01664
04-03365
9:30
03-02667

MOTION TO INCUR DEBT - CH. 13 CASE

Frederic Paul Nelson Slayton
Deann Sanborn Nelson
(To pay off Chapter 13 plan)

George Thoms Peterson
AureliaL. F. Thoms
(To pay for new lease agreement on debtors

business)

MOTION TO INCUR DEBT, dkt #56;
MOTION BY COUNSEL FOR DEBTOR
FOR AWARD OF COMPENSATION,
dkt #57 - CHAPTER 13 CASE

David Kendall Copson Cox
Mary Ann Sima Copson
($250.00 in compensation)
(Torefinancereal property to pay off Chapter 13
Plan)

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin
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9:30 MOTION BY COUNSEL FOR DEBTOR FOR
AWARD OF COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASE
01-01588 Brenda Deane Shifflett Slayton Beskin
($500.00 in compensation)
9:30 MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH. 13CASES
01-03396 Allen S. Parrish, Jr. Schwartz  Beskin
Jaqueline L. Parrish
kkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkk*x
M-36 Ford Motor Credit Company O Donnell
V.
Allen S. Parrish, Jr. Schwartz
Jaqueline L. Parrish
Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee
02-05048 Catherine T. Parker Wilkinson  Beskin
kkhkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkk*x
M-39 Mortgage Electronic Registration System, Inc. Patterson
V.
Catherine T. Parker Wilkinson

Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee
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OCTOBER 18, 2004

PAGE 8

9:30

03-01385

M-50

03-04563

M-35

04-02265

M-28

MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH. 13CASES

Joyce Mae Smith Drumheller
kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkkkkkkkk*x
U.S.A., Rural Housing Service

V.

Joyce Mae Smith Drumheller
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #55)

Vernon Russell Houghton

Barbara Ann Guinn Houghton

kkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkkhkkk kkk kkxkkx%x

Bank of America Mortgage, servicer for
Wachovia Bank, NA

V.

Vernon Russell Houghton

Barbara Guinn Houghton

Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee

(Answer filed by debtors, dkt #39)

(Addt’'l hearing @ 10:00 a.m. on page 21)

Danid J. Tindey
kkhkkkkkhkkkkkkkkk*x

Charter One Mortgage Corporation
as sarvicing contractor for Virginia
Housing Development Authority

V.

Danid J. Tindey

Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee
(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #31)

Stevens

Eckert

Stevens

Stevens

Sasser

Stevens

Stevens

Wade

Stevens

Connelly

Beskin

Beskin
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9:30 MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH.13CASES
04-00515 Barry Birckhead Peterson  Beskin
Deborah Birckhead
kkhkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkk*x
M-37 Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Patterson
V.
Barry Birckhead Peterson

Deborah Birckhead
Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee
(Answer filed by debtors, dkt #40)

02-05164 Luther Russdll Kidd Peterson  Beskin
Annie Scruggs Kidd
kkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkk*x
M-75 Ford Motor Credit Company O Donnell
V.
Annie Scruggs Kidd Peterson
Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee
(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #78)

04-02250 Justin DelLew Ragland Beskin
Joelle DelLew
kkhkkkkkkkkkkx%x
M-29 VW Credit, Inc. Neyhart
V.
Justin Del ew Ragland
Joelle DeLew

Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee
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9:30

04-03157

M-15

9:30

01-03206

M-141

9:30

02-04189

MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH. 13CASES

Everett Jerome Williams

khkhkkhkhkkkkkkhkhkhkhkdkhkhkxx

Wells Fargo Bank,

c/o Option One Mortgage Corp.

V.

Everett Williams

(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #22)

HEARING ON NOTICE OF DEFAULT

Ragland Beskin

Bierman

Ragland

ON M-141, MOTIONTO LIFT STAY - CH. 12 CASE

Willie Embrey Rider, 11
Kristin Anne Rider
khkkkkhkkkkhkkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkx*x
Chase Manhattan Bank

V.

Willie Embrey Rider, 11
Kristin Anne Rider

APPLICATION BY TRUSTEE FOR
ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION
AND EXPENSES, dkt #28 - CH. 7 CASE

Rebecca Ruth Wilkie
($1,933.33 in compensation/$60.05 in expenses)

Barlow Parrish

Clarke

Barlow

Wilkinson  Scott
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9:30 MOTION FOR COMPENSATION/EXPENSES OF
KEITH A. SKINNER, CPA, dkt #20 - CH. 7 CASE

03-03565 HKT Corporation Little Scott
($1,575.00 in compensation/$300.00 in expenses)

9:30 MOTION BY TRUSTEE FOR AUTHORITY
TO SELL , TRANSFER AND ASSIGN STOCK
IN DIVISION ONE MANAGEMENT, LLC
FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, TO MICHAEL
JOLLY, dkt #31, APPLICATION BY TRUSTEE
TO EMPLOY MAGEE, FOSTER, GOLDSTEIN &
SAYERS PC ASCOUNSEL FORTRUSTEE - CH. 7 CASE

02-03471 Nathan D. Goodsell Scott Goldstein
Cheryl H. Goodsell

9:30 MOTION BY TRUSTEE FOR AUTHORITY TO
SELL PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE FREE AND
CLEAR OF LIENS, dkt #24 - CHAPTER 7 CASE

04-02577 John Buni Scott Cadllahan
Tracy Buni
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9:30

9:30

9:30

02-04980

04-02328

04-02807

M-13

MOTION BY TRUSTEE FOR AUTHORITY
TO SELL PROPERTY FREE OF LIEN AND
FOR AUTHORITY TO COMPENSATE
REALTOR, dkt #103 - CHAPTER 7 CASE

Thomas Cromwell Barlow
Rebecca Cromwell

MOTION BY U.S. TRUSTEE TO EXTEND TIME TO
OBJECT TO DISCHARGE OR FILEMOTION TO
DISMISSFOR SUBSTANTIAL ABUSE, dkt #13 -
CHAPTER 7 CASE

Roger Breeden Jaeger
Mary Ellen Breeden

MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH. 7 CASES

Christopher Batton Ragland
Mary Batton

kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkk*x

Arcadia Financia Sublett
V.

Christoher Batton Ragland
Mary Batton

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee

Scott

Calahan

Scott
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PAGE 13

9:30

9:30

04-03309

M-16

04-03300

M-11

04-03297

M-9

M-10

M-11

MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY - CH. 7 CASES

Edward Arnold Herring
kkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkkkkkkkk*x
Anne Vanderwalker

V.

Edward A. Herring

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee

Don Louis Maone Willis

Carolyn Robinson Willis
kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkkkkkkkk*x
DaimlerChryser ServicesNA, LLC
V.

W. Stephen Scott, Trustee

MOTIONSTO AVOID LIENS-CH. 7 CASE

Pamela Lynn Sanford
kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkkkkkkk*kx

Pamela Lynn Sanford

V.

University of Va Community Credit Union

Pamela Lynn Sanford
V.
University of Va Community Credit Union

Pamela Lynn Sanford
V.
SunTrust Bank

Pro Se Scott
Litlle

Pro Se

Adams Scott

Higgs

McClenny  Scott

McClenny

McClenny

McClenny
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9:30 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT'D MOTIONSBY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS CASES - CHAPTER 13 CASES

04-01829 Scott Edward Adams Pro Se Conndly
(w/conditions)
(Objectionsto Confirmation:
Cendant Mortgage Corp., dkt #36 Patter son
Triad Financial Corp., dkt #45) Domeyer
(Amended plan #1 filed)

04-01280 Laverne Ann Carter Y ancey Beskin
(w/conditions)

04-02092 Anthony Tyrone Barbour Y ancey Connelly
Barbara Irene Barbour
(Objection to Confirmation:
Eastern Savings Bank, dkt #32) Zimm

04-01320 Dennis Irwin Ford Stevens Beskin
Deborah Ann Ford
(Objection to Confirmation:
Ocwen Federal Bank, FSB, dkt #30) Bierman
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PAGE 15

9:30

04-01441

04-02138

04-01995

04-02089

04-01323

04-01416

CONT’'D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT'D MOTIONSBY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS CASES - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Carl C. Fitzgerad
Vera Carter Fitzgerald

Eliot Sanford Portnoff
(ALSO: Motion to Approve Direct Payments)

Barbara Ann Shaw
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed)

LindaH. Estes
(w/conditions)

Elouise Poindexter
(Amended plan filed, dkt #25)

Michelle Simpson Spencer
Charles William Spencer, 111

Stevens

Stevens

Stevens

Canfield

Ragland

Cox

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin
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9:30

04-02237

04-01989

04-00453

04-00314

04-01373

04-02422

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’'D MOTIONSBY TRUSTEETO
DISMISS CASES - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Harry James Deyarmett
(w/conditions)

Darrell Scott Fox

(w/conditions)

(Objection to Confirmation:
Homecomings Financial Network)

(Amended plan filed, dkt #34)

Doris Marie White
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed, dkt #40)

Thomas W. Smoot, Jr.
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed, dkt #32)

Frank C. Hartman

Peggy N. Hartman
(w/conditions)

(Amended plan filed, dkt #25)

Jane Connie Seay

Cox Beskin

Barlow Beskin

McQuiddy

Barlow Beskin

Oberbauer Beskin

Peterson  Beskin

Peterson  Beskin



(w/conditions)
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9:30

04-01789
9:30

04-01589
9:30

01-04085

CONT’'D CONFIRMATION HEARING,;
CONT’'D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS CASE; OBJECTION BY DEBTORS
TO ALLOWANCE OF CLAIM -CH. 13 CASE

Quincey Lamont Gregory Peterson
Nicole R. Miles Gregory
(w/conditions)
(Claim filed by GES Equipment in the amount
of $4,385.04)
(Amended plan filed - set for 11/15/04 @ 9:30 a.m.)

CONT'D MOTION BY TRUSTEETO
DISMISS CASE - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Katherine C. Moore Peterson
(w/conditions)

CONT'D MOTION BY TRUSTEETO
DISMISSCASE; MOTION TO MODIFY
PLAN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Cecil Gaines Stevens
Bridget Gaines

Beskin

Beskin

Beskin
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9:30
03-00319
9:30
04-01480
M-25
M-27

CONT'D APPLICATION BY COUNSEL FOR
DEBTOR FOR ATTORNEY FEESAND
EXPENSES; CONT'D MOTION TO SUSPEND
PAYMENTS- CHAPTER 13 CASE

Leonard Thomas, Sr. Y ancey
Belle Thomas

CONT'D MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY/CO-DEBTOR
STAYS- CHAPTER 13 CASES

Chris Pompell Ragland
Ford Motor Credit Company Eason
V.

Chris Pompell Ragland

Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee

Ford Motor Credit Company Eason
V.

David Pompell, co-debtor Barlow
Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee

Beskin

Beskin
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9:30 CONT'D MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY -
CHAPTER 13 CASES
03-04097 Beneyam T. Ashndfi Johnson Beskin
Ervenna L. Ashnafi
kkhkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkk*kx
M-34 University of Va Community Credit Union Little
V.
Beneyam T. Ashndfi Johnson
Ervenna L. Ashnafi
Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee
M-35 University of Va Community Credit Union Little
V.
Beneyam T. Ashndfi Johnson

Ervenna L. Ashnéfi
Herbert L. Beskin, Trustee
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10:00 CONT’'D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT'D MOTION BY TRUSTEETO
DISMISS CASE - CHAPTER 13 CASE

04-00203 Lloyd Cecil Shreve Stevens
Shirley Jean Beverage Shreve
(Recall if continuance requested)

10:00 CONT'DMOTIONTOFILELATE
PROOF OF CLAIM, dkt #65; CONT’D
MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

01-01454 Robert B. Trammell Peterson
Dianne N. Trammell
(Claim filed by Citifinancial in the amount
of $8,625.00)

Beskin

Beskin
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10:00 CONT'D MOTION BY TRUSTEETO
DISMISS CASE; CONT'D MOTION
TO MODIFY PLAN; CONT’'D
MOTIONSTO LIFT STAY/CO-DEBTOR
STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

02-03594 Gladys Henson Anderson Peterson  Beskin
kkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkkkkkkkk*x

M-39 GMAC Mortgage Corporation Goldberg
V.
Gladys Henson Anderson Peterson

(Answer filed by debtor, dkt #43)
(Cont’d w/provisions)

M-41 GMAC Mortgage Corporation Goldberg
V.
Grace C. Shelton Peterson
(Answer filed by respondent, dkt#43)
(Cont’d w/provisions)
(Trustee’ smotion to dismiss was continued w/conditions)

10:00 CONT’D OBJECTION BY TRUSTEE TO
ALLOWANCE OF CLAIM -CH. 13CASE

03-04563 Vernon Russell Houghton Stevens Beskin
Barbara Ann Guinn Houghton
(Claim No. 11 of GMAC)
(Motion filed by counsel for GMAC



for allowance of late claim - notice not given)
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10:00

03-03156

M-15

03-00091A

TRUSTEE'SMOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING
SETTLEMENT AND AUTHORIZING

TRUSTEE TO ABANDON PROPERTY OF

THE ESTATE, dkt #37, CONT'D MOTION

TO LIFT STAY, M-15; CONT'D TRIAL -
COMPLAINT TO DETERMINE VALIDITY

OF SECURED OR UNSECURED CLAIM TO
DETERMINE THE AMOUNT OF TENDER
REQUIRED BY PLAINTIFFIN A RECISSION -

CHAPTER 7 CASE
Mike Azia Charlie McLaughlin Schneider
Kathy Jean Charlie
kkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkk*x
Washington Mutual Bank,NA Neyhart
V.
Mike Azia Charlie McLaughlin

Kathy Jean Charlie
(Answer filed by debtors, dkt #19)

Mike Azia Charlie McLaughlin
Kathy Jean Charlie
V.
Washington Mutual Bank and Patterson
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Virginia
(Answer filed by Washington Mutual
Bank, dkt #8; and Beneficial M ortgage,
dkt #10)
(Motion by debtor for order approving
settlement of adversary proceeding filed,
dkt. #16)
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10:00

03-04726

04-00014A

04-00015A

CONT’D PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES-
COMPLAINTSTO DETERMINE
DISCHARGEABILITY OF STUDENT LOANS
-CHAPTER 7 CASE

Tracie G. Showalter

kkhkkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkkkkhkkkkkkkx*x

Tracie G Showalter

V.

U.S. Department of Education

American Education Services for
SunTrust Bank

Educational Credit Management Corporation

(Motion to dismiss U.S. Dept. of Education
as defendant filed, dkt #5)

(Response filed by American Education Services/
Pennsylvania Higher Education Assistance,
dkt #6)

Tracie G. Showalter

V.

U.S. Department of Education

Direct Loan Servicing Center

(Answer and motion to dismissfiled by U.S.
Dept. of Education, dkt #3)

Barlow

Barlow

Eckert
Litlle

Stevens

Barlow

Eckert

Eckert

Scott



CHARLOTTESVILLE DOCKET OCTOBER 18, 2004 PAGE 24

11:00 CONT'D MOTION BY U.S. TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS CASE FOR SUBSTANTIAL
ABUSE, dkt #21; TRUSTEE'SMOTION FOR
ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT AND
AUTHORIZING TRUSTEE TO ABANDON
PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE - CH. 7 CASE

04-00761 Stephen Neil Deluca Wilkinson  Schneider
Christine Lynn Deluca

11:00 CONT’'D STATUSREPORT HEARING,;
CONT'D MOTION TO AUTHORIZE
PAYMENT OF EXPENSES OF SALE, dkt
#24; MOTION TO COMPEL DEBTOR TO
FILE TAX RETURNS, dkt #32; MOTION
FOR INTERIM COMPENSATION - CH. 11 CASE

04-02531 Wesley P. Gfroerer Little UST

FOR THE COURT:

HONORABLE WILLIAM E. ANDERSON, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
TERRY KEMPSON, LAW CLERK



BARBARA D. OKES, COURTROOM DEPUTY
EVANS & COMPANY, COURT REPORTERS



